

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20762/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in FAO No. 235/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DIGVIJAY SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2256 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties have stated that the
petition has become infructuous. The special leave petitions are
disposed of as having become infructuous without observing
anything on merits.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master